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EFRLT
'f"’ﬁ%*i}_‘%_lﬁi—" [ From Wikipedia, 2020 ]

Computer programming is the process of designing and building an executable computer

program to accomplish a specific computing result or to perform a specific task. Programming
involves tasks such as: analysis, generating algorithms, profiling algorithms' accuracy and

resource consumption, and the implementation of algorithms in a chosen programming language.

The purpose of programming is to find a sequence of instructions that will automate the
performance of a task (which can be as complex as an operating system) on a computer, often for
solving a given problem. Proficient programming thus often requires expertise in several
different subjects, including knowledge of the application domain, specialized algorithms, and
formal logic.
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[ From Wikipedia, 2020 ]

A programming language is a formal language comprising a set of instructions that produce various

kinds of output. Programming languages are used in computer programming to implement algorithms
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Aug 2024 Aug 2023 Change Programming Language Ratings Change
1 1 ﬁ Python 18.04% +4.71%
2 3 - @ C++ 10.04% -0.59%
3 2 v e c 9.17% -2.24%
4 4 f‘ Java 9.16% -1.16%
5 5 @ c# 6.39% -0.65%
6 6 JS JavaScript 3.91% +0.62%
7 8 ~ SQL SQL 2.21% +0.68%
8 7 v @ Visual Basic 2.18% -0.45%
S 12 ~ GO Go 2.03% +0.87%
10 14 A @ Fortran 1.79% +0.75%
11 13 ~ ,‘ MATLAB 1.72% +0.67%
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IEEE Spectrum: Top programming languages 2022

IEEE Spectrum’s Top Programming Languages 2022

Python

o

C++

()
=+

M S
5

Java
SQL

JavaScript

=)

HTML
TypeScript
Go

PHP

Shell
Ruby

Scala
Matlab

SAS

100
96.8
88.58
86.99
70.22
47.37
48
18.92
17.97

13.06
.86
10.12

8.71
8.07
7.35

http://math.ecnu.edu.cn/~jypan

N

Learn Python. That's the biggest
takeaway we can give you ... ...

But Python has its limits, as the
continued popularity of languages
better suited to solving particular
problems, ...

C, C++, Java and Javascript also
continue to dominate at the top of
the rankings, both on their own
merits and because of the huge
existing base of code written in
them. (Indeed, significant parts of
Python itself and its libraries are
written in C for performance
reasons.)
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Procedure oriented programming, Functional Programming
Object-Oriented Programming, Generic Programming, Template Metaprogramming
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